

b  
SLP(C)No. 8312 OF 2003

ITEM No.24

Court No. 4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8312/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2003 in INM 72/02  
in NN N/180/01 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PARAMJEET SINGH PATHEJA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ICDS LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment)  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 07/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. adv.  
Mr Shreekant Agarwal,adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agrawal, adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawal, adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.  
Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on the SLP paperbook. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned. Further proceedings pursuant to the order of the High Court, appealed against, shall remain stayed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master  
Court Master