

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4130 OF 2003

PARAMJEET SINGH PATHEJA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ICDS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/09/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr.V.A.Bobde, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Shrikant Shah, Adv.

Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.L.Nageswara Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr.Kishore P.Jain, Adv.

Mr.Raghavendra S.Srivastava, Adv.

Mr.Gaurang P.Mehta, Adv.

Mr.Vijay Sondhi, Adv.

Mr.Karun Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr.V.A.Bobde, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant commen

ced his

arguments at 10.45 a.m. and concluded at 11.15 a.m. Thereafter, Mr.L.Nageswara Rao, learned senior

counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent made his reply submissions upto 12.55 p.m. Thereafter,

Mr.V.A.Bobde, learned senior counsel again made his submissions for five minutes. Arguments

concluded. Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, may be filed within two days.

Sd/-

d/-

S

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master